Von:	Hillmann, Andrea
An:	
Betreff:	DMEA Short Analysis and apply now for 2025
Datum:	Mittwoch, 12. Juni 2024 14:17:00
Anlagen:	

Dear Sheyla Andina Aguilar Robles,

Thank you very much for your participation in a very successful DMEA 2024! With more than 800 exhibitors, almost 19,000 visitors and 300 speakers, the record result of the previous year was topped once again! And you played a big part in this with the top topic of **Mobile Health**.

As always, we have summarized the feedback from our participants for you in the **DMEA short** analysis (exhibitor and visitor survey): <u>DMEA Statistics</u>

Beautiful impressions of DMEA 2024 can be found in our <u>media library</u> and on the <u>DiGA & Mobile</u> <u>Health page</u>

DMEA 2025 will take place from April 8 to 10 in Berlin

We are currently in the conception phase of hall planning. If you have not already done so, we recommend that you secure your space in the DiGA & Mobile Health area now!

- Exhibitors who register by September 1 will receive their old space on request and subject to availability
- Of course, you can still register after this deadline, but then the principle of first come first serve applies to placements!

The mpste important links for your application can be found here: <u>Prices – packages - infos DMEA</u> | <u>Application form - DMEA</u> | <u>DiGA & Mobile Health</u>

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Have a great summer, best wishes and see you soon!

Andrea Hillmann Project Manager DMEA | MS3 Mobile Health | Startups | Digital



Messe Berlin GmbH Messedamm 22 14055 Berlin Telefon: +49 30 3038-2259 andrea.hillmann@messe-berlin.de www.dmea.de www.messe-berlin.de

Follow us on Social Media!



Geschäftsführung: Dr. Mario Tobias (Vorsitzender), Dirk Hoffmann Management Board: Dr. Mario Tobias (CEO), Dirk Hoffmann (COO) Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender | Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Eric Schweitzer Handelsregister: Amtsgericht Charlottenburg, HRB 5484 B | Amtsgericht Charlottenburg (District Court), HRB 5484 B (Commercial Code)

<u>Jetzt den DMEA Newsletter abonnieren und keine News verpassen |</u> <u>Subscribe to the DMEA Newsletter now and do not miss any news</u>